FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	03-11-200	04 SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To be compared to the second				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of	I INCIDENTIAL CONTRACTOR		iginal documents or copy thereof.	
	10209017			
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of a	receiving party(ies):	
		NameFLORIDA TU	RBINE TECHNOLOGIES, IN	
GEORGE LIANG		Internal Address:		
		-	တ် လ	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			7.62	
3. Nature of conveyance:			10/2 10/2	
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address 40_1	NTRACOASTAL POINTE DR.	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	SUITE	301	
Other		City: JUPITER	State: FL ZIP: 33477	
Execution Date: 02/27/2004		Additional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
(Application number(s) and application to the state of th				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): [079158]				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{02/27/2004}{2004}$				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
			•	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
			. [
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved:	
Name: NORMAN FRIEDLAND				
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$1):\$	
		☐ Enclosed		
		D. Andrew Co. 1993		
		Authorized to be o	charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 11300 U.S.	HIGHWAY ONE	0 Daniel	.	
SUITE 400		8. Deposit account num 062000	Der:	
City:NO. PALM BEACH Sta			of this page if paying by deposit account)	
03/10/2004 GTDN11 00000068 062000 1	DO NOT USE 0791581	THIS SPACE		
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA	**************************************			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.				
NORMAN FRIEDLAND Somman Fred and				
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date 3	
		Total number of page	ges comprising cover sheet:	

PATENT
REEL: 015049 FRAME: 0547

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No	
Filing Date	

WHEREAS, I, GEORGE LIANG, of PALM CITY, FLORIDA, have invented certain improvements in LEADING EDGE DIFFUSION COOLING OF A TURBINE AIRFOIL FOR A GAS TURBINE ENGINE identified as Attorney Docket No. N1089, and described in a patent application executed by the undersigned on the date(s) set after the signature(s), being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, FLORIDA TURBINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., of Jupiter, Florida, a corporation of the State of Florida (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

PATENT REEL: 015049 FRAME: 0548 seal(s) on the date after his(their) signature(s).

RECORDED: 03/02/2004

State of FLORIDA
County of PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of February, 2004, by GEORGE LIANG, who is personally known to me, or {
 as identification and who did not take an oath.

Signature

Typed Name:

Typ

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has(have) hereunto set his(their) hand(s) and

PATENT REEL: 015049 FRAME: 0549